E-MAIL: jsaor.psc@kerala.gov.in **Telephone No:0471-2546255**



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

HEAD OFFICE, PATTOM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM



APPOINTMENT CHART

No. **R1B(1)6465/2023/GW** Dated: **31-10-2023**

Name of Post : MANAGER KHADI GRAMODYOG BHAVAN/GODOWN KEEPER

Name of Department : Kerala Khadi & Village Industries Board

Date of receipt of the vacancy : 25.10.2014

No. of vacancies reported : Fresh : **7**

Total: 7

Active Ranked List - 1

1 062/2020 (STATEWIDE) - MANAGER KHADI GRAMODYOG
BHAVAN/GODOWN KEEPER [Khadi and Village Industries
Board] {Direct }

Vacancy Split-Up

SI. No	Tappal No.	Date of Receipt	Ref. Letter No. & Date	Letter From & PostName	No. of Vac	Date of Occurance
1.	12558	25-10-2014	KB/4038/91/E1(B) Dtd:20-10-2014	Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board Manager Khadi Gramodyog Bhavan/Godown Keeper	7 (Seven) Fresh	18-04-2013

Total Vacancies: 7 (Seven)[7 Fresh]

PENDING TURNS

NJD - Nil

NCA - Nil

TPO - Nil

<u>Previous Rotation stands at MR-1 0 already advised. To be continued from MR-1 1 OC.</u>

DA Serial Number stands at [0]. To be continued from [1]

SI.No. & DA SI.No.	Name, Address & Community of Candidate	Rank No.	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Post Name, Department & Remarks			
1	YASER YASEEN P POOLAKUNNAN PALLIPADI TRIKKALANGODE PO MALAPPURAM PIN 676123	DA-LV- 1	SI.No-1 - DA-LV	Manager Khadi Gramodyog Bhavan/Godown Keeper [Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board]			

Page : **1**

SI.No. & DA SI.No.	Name, Address & Community of Candidate	Rank No.	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Post Name, Department & Remarks			
2 2	2 ASHA ANTONY		MR 1 - 1 OC	Manager Khadi Gramodyog Bhavan/Godown Keeper [Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board]			
3 3	ROOPESH R KULATHILAZHIKAM ERAM CHATHANNOOR KOLLAM - 691572 (E/B/T-EZHAVA)	11	MR 1 - 2 E/B/T	Manager Khadi Gramodyog Bhavan/Godown Keeper [Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board]			
4 4	ANJANA S ARYA BHAVAN MYLAMKULAM KOLLAM PUTHOOR PIN 691507 Communication Address ARYA BHAVAN MYLAMKULAM KOLLAM PUTHOOR P O PIN 691507 (-)	2	MR 1 - 3 OC	Manager Khadi Gramodyog Bhavan/Godown Keeper [Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board]			
5 5	SREEJA THANKAPPAN ERANGARA HOUSE THOLELY,KOTHAMANGALAM AYROORPADOM ERNAKULAM Communication Address ARACKAPARAMBU HOUSE PULKUZHY KARUVALLIL CANAL BAND ROAD THRIKKAKARA P O VALLATHOL JUNCTION (SC-PARAYA)	(SC)- 1	MR 1 - 4 SC	Manager Khadi Gramodyog Bhavan/Godown Keeper [Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board]			
6	FATHIMA J S GREEN VILLA MANICKAPURAM THIRUVANANTHAPURAM KARIPOOR 695541 (MUSLIM)	3	MR 1 - 5 OC	Manager Khadi Gramodyog Bhavan/Godown Keeper [Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board]			

As on : **08-11-2023 10:26:00**

SI.No. & DA SI.No.	Name, Address & Community of Candidate	Rank No.	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Post Name, Department & Remarks
7	SAJNA MINI MOL NK KONNADAN HOUSE UNNIYAL KARKKIDAMKUNNU (PO), 678601 (PIN) PALAKKAD Communication Address NAITHAKKODE HOUSE PATTIKKAD MALAPPURAM PATTIKKAD (PO), 679325 (PIN) (MAPPILA)	6	MR 1 - 6 M	Manager Khadi Gramodyog Bhavan/Godown Keeper [Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board]

OC/BC POSITION

	ос	EWS	ВС	NJD	DA (LV)	DA (HI)	DA (LD)	DA (MD)	DA	Thrn Out		Total
Previous	-	NE	-	-	-	-	-	NE	-	-	NE	-
Present	3	NE	3	-	1	-	-	NE	1	-	NE	7
Total	3	NE	3	-	1	-	-	NE	1	-	NE	7

PENDING TURNS

NJD - Nil

NCA - Nil

TPO - Nil

for SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

To : 1) Enquiry 2) PRO 3) Website 4) Spare